120V & 240V
NADWS
Loose Cable Installation Manual
Manuel d’Installation du Câble
pour Plancher Chauffant
The world’s best-selling electric floor heating brand™
La marque de plancher chauffant la plus vendue au monde™
Technical helpline:

DON’T install the cold leads closer than 2” from the heating cable on the mat.
6
120 VOLT
Model Length
(ft)
Wattage
(W)
Amps
(A)
Resistance
(Ω)
14W 11W
Cable Spacing
3” 4”
Coverage sq ft
NADWS-120-140 40 140 1.2 102.9 10 13
NADWS-120-210 60 210 1.8 68.6 15 20
NADWS-120-280 80 280 2.3 51.4 20 27
NADWS-120-350 100 350 2.9 41.1 25 33
NADWS-120-420 120 420 3.5 34.3 30 40
NADWS-120-560 160 560 4.7 25.7 40 53
NADWS-120-700 200 700 5.8 20.6 50 67
NADWS-120-840 240 840 7.0 17.1 60 80
NADWS-120-1050 300 1050 8.8 13.7 75 100
NADWS-120-1260 360 1260 10.5 11.4 90 120
NADWS-120-1540 440 1540 12.8 9.4 110 147
NADWS-120-1620 480 1620 13.5 8.9 120 160
240 VOLT
Model Length
(ft)
Wattage
(W)
Amps
(A)
Resistance
(Ω)
14W 11W
Cable Spacing
3” 4”
Coverage  sq ft
NADWS-240-350 100 350 1.5 164.6 25 33
NADWS-240-560 160 560 2.3 102.9 40 53
NADWS-240-700 200 700 2.9 82.3 50 67
NADWS-240-1050 300 1050 4.4 54.9 75 100
NADWS-240-1260 360 1260 5.3 45.7 90 120
NADWS-240-1540 440 1540 6.4 37.4 110 147
NADWS-240-2100 600 2100 8.8 27.4 150 200
NADWS-240-2520 720 2520 10.5 22.9 180 240
NADWS-240-3080 880 3080 12.8 18.7 220 293
NADWS-240-3240 960 3240 13.5 17.8 240 320
Note: The heating cables spacing must be no less than 3” at all times. The maximum area
loading must  not exceed 15w/sq ft.
Heating Cable Specification
7